असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 17th October, 2020 25 Ashvina, 1942 (Saka)

स. : 75 No.



सन्दर्भव जवते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Director (PE & ME), Secretariat, Daman

No. 17/05/NOTI/ORDER/EXP/DNH & DD/2020/47 Dated: 17/10/2020

Subject : Alternative documents, expenditure limits and Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Panchayat and Municipal Election Expenditure Order - 2020

With reference to the subject cited above, the Notification/Order No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020(A) 16/10/2020 received from the Election Commission, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/– (Ashish Mohan)

Joint Secretary (PE & ME),

of Dadra & Nagar Haveli a

UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu.
Daman

EXTRAORDINARY NO.: 75 DATED: 17TH OCTOBER, 2020.

ELECTION COMMISSION Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

F-Block, M.S. Apartments, KG Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020(A)

Dated the 16th October, 2020

NOTIFICATION

WHEREAS, in pursuance of the provisions of Article 243 K(1), Article 243 Z(A), of the Constitution of India, Section 99 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2012 and section 5 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Municipal Council Regulation 2004, the Election Commission for Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, has, vide its Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020 (A) dated 15th October 2020, specified that the electors above the age of 80 years, electors with physical disability (who are unable to stand and walk without help of an attendant) and electors on election duty (including police personnel) who request for voting by postal ballot papers would be a class of persons to give vote by postal ballot in the General Elections/Bye Elections to Panchayats and Municipal Councils in Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu.

WHEREAS the UT Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu has brought to the notice of this Commission today, i.e. 16.10.2020, that the UT Administration has amended the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Municipal Council (Elections) Rules, 2005 vide Notification No. UD/DNH/SMC/Elections/Rules/2015/28 dated 21st January, 2016, and has also amended the Daman and Diu Municipalities (Elections) Rules, 1995 vide Notification No. UD/DMN/DMC/Election/Rules/66/2015/988 dated 23rd December, 2015 making thereby provision for casting of votes by electors on election duty through EVMs;

Now, therefore, the Election Commission, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu partially modifies its Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020 (A) dated 15th October, 2020, and clarifies that "electors on election duty (including police personnel), would not be a class of persons to give vote by postal ballot in the General Elections/Bye Elections to Municipal Councils in Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu".

Sd/(Narendra Kumar)
Election Commissioner
